created as a holding company of Estre and concurrently will issue new Ordinary shares to the former
holders of Boulevard Shares in exchange for the funds held in the Trust Account of Boulevard (a
recapitalization). As a result, the assets and liabilities of Estre will be carried at historical cost and
there will be no step-up in basis or goodwill or other intangible assets recorded as a result of the
Transaction. All direct costs of the Transaction will be accounted for as a charge to additional paid-in
capital. See ‘‘Accounting Treatment’’

Additionally, the unaudited pro forma adjustments made in the selected unaudited condensed
combined pro forma financial information, which are described in those notes, are preliminary and may
be revised.

See ‘‘Risk Factors’’ for additional discussion of risk factors associated with the selected unaudited
condensed combined pro forma financial information.

67

Unaudited Condensed Combined Pro Forma Statement of Profit or Loss
for the Year Ended December 31, 2016 and for the Six Month Period Ended June 30, 2017

(In Thousands of reais)

Year ended Six-month period ended
December 31, 2016 June 30, 2017

Scenario Scenario Scenario Scenario
No. 1 No. 2 No. 1 No. 2

Revenue from services rendered ..... 1,393,033 1,393,033 671,405 671,405
Cost of services ..... (1,015,824) (1,015,824) (477,597) (477,597)

Gross profit ..... 377,209 377,209 193,808 193,808
Operating income (expenses)
General and administrative expenses ..... (234,609) (234,609) (156,683) (156,683)
Selling expenses ..... 10,495 10,495 6,336 6,336
Share of profit of an associate ..... 10,152 10,152 2,338 2,338
Other operating income (expenses), net ..... (69,219) (69,219) 17,994 17,994

Profit before finance income and expenses . . . . . 94,028 94,028 63,793 63,793
Finance expenses ..... (246,773) (246,773) (249,051) (249,051)
Finance income ..... 53,622 53,622 5,770 5,770

Loss before income and social contribution taxes (99,123) (99,123) (179,488) (179,488)
Current income and social contribution taxes . . . (55,908) (55,908) (5,195) (5,195)
Deferred income and social contribution taxes . . (49,755) (49,755) 381,558 381,558

(Loss) profit for the year/period from continuing
operations ..... (204,786) (204,786) 196,875 196,875

Basic and diluted (loss) profit from continuing
operations for the period attributable to
ordinary equity holders of the parent (in reais) . R$ (2.7780) R$ (3.4292) R$ 2.6707 R$ 3.2967

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma combined financial